

Government of West Bengal Department of Health & Family Welfare Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health South 24 Parganas

Administrative Building, M R Bangur Hospital Complex, 241, DeshapranSashmal Road, Tollygunge, Kolkata 33. Mail Id-cmohs24pgs@gmail.com, Website-www.spghealthgov.in, Phone no / Fax - 033-2422 1037, 033-2422-0124

Memo No.: CMOH(SPG)/DH&FWS/ 927

NOTICE

Dated: 31/1/23

COMPUTER TEST for the post of Block Data Manager under 15TH Finance Commission for South 24 Parganas District

[Reference : Recruitment Notification Memo No. CMOH(SPG)/DH&FWS/7033, Dated : 20/07/22 for contractual engagement]

The candidates having the following registration numbers as listed below, for the post of Block Data Manager are here by requested to be present for Computer Test (Written and Practical) at the District Training Centre (DTC) South 24 Parganas, Kulpi Road, Baruipur (Near SDO Baruipur Office), Kolkata – 700144 on 9th February 2023 as per schedule mentioned below.

The registration number of the eligible candidates are called for the Computer Test (Written and Practical) as per schedule given below. The eligible candidates are instructed to remain present with all the original testimonials (relevant) in time accordingly.

No candidates will be allowed to appear for the said test without original photo identity proof card i.e. Passport, Pan card, Voter Card, Addhaar. (any one of this).

Any candidate, who fails to turn up as per schedule date and time, shall not be considered further for Computer Test (Written and Practical). No change of date, time will be entertained under any circumstances.

Post: Block Data Manager (XV FC)

Date: 09.02.2023 (Thursday) Reporting Time: 10:30								:30 am	
276741	276841	277112	277143	277215	277270	277469	277593	277633	277646
277699	277727	277734	277738	277750	277754	277771	277805	277957	278032
278062	278068	278168	278266	278269	278349	278539	278578	278687	278691
278804	278959	278966	279124	279180	279244	279259	279287	279318	279355
279397	279409	279582	280287	280288	280291	280352	280358	280414	280555

Post: Block Data Manager (XV FC)

Date : 09.02.2023 (Thursday)							Reporting Time: 11:30 am			
280776	280860	281118	281273	281311	281408	281424	281643	281718	281875	
282127	282189	282275	282354	282400	282449	282559	282584	282616	282677	
282702	282751	282833	282836	282917	282971	283044	283066	283106	283213	
283244	283289	283497	283540	283542	283562	283652	283706	283794	283853	
283968	283996	284082	284090	284124	284302	284321	284371	284592	284695	

Post: Block Data Manager (XV FC)

Date: 09.02.2023 (Thursday) Reporting Time: 11:30							:30 am		
284708	284761	284990	285009	285023	285073	285267	285442	285570	285638
286125	X	Х	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X

Candidates please note:

- 1. Verification of testimonials does not entitle the candidate to claim in the further steps of the process of final selection.
- 2. After successful verification of testimonials, shortlisted candidates are called for further steps of the process of final selection.
- 3. In case of failure to produce any of the above mentioned original documents at the time of selection process, his/her candidature will be treated as cancelled.
- 4. The decision of the Competent Authority regarding the engagement is final.
- 5. Candidates reporting beyond 15 minutes from the scheduled reporting time will not be allowed to enter in the Examination Hall.

Secretary, DH & FW Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health South 24 Parganas

Date: 3/1/23

Memo No: CMOH(SPG)/DH&FWS/ 927/1(10) Copy forwarded for information:

- 1. The Mission Director. NHM, WB, Swasthya Bhavan.
- 2. The Executive Director. WBSH & FWS. Swasthya Bhavan.
- 3. The District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas.
- 4. The ADM(Development), South 24 Parganas.
- 5. The Dy.CMOH-I/II/III/DMCHO/DTO, South 24 Pgs.
- 6. The DPRDO, South 24 Parganas with request to provide the Computer Training Halls & waiting Space at DTC-Baruipur on the day.
- 7. The DPMU, S24Pgs advised to organize the process and remain present on the day.
- 8. The DIO, NIC ,S24Pgs with request to Conduct the Computer Test and also requested to upload the notice in www.s24pgs.gov.in web-site.
- 9. The IT-Coordinator, SB, W.B with request to upload the notice in www.wbhealth.gov.in web-site.
- 10. The DSM, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in www.spghealthgov.inweb-site.

Secretary, DH & FW Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health South 24 Parganas